OP \$40.00 3348372

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank as successor to FirstMerit Bank, N.A.		01/09/2018	Bank: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Burton Saw and Supply, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	1439 West 2nd Avenue		
City:	Eugene		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97402		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3348372	RW-90

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Darlena Bari Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F174816 Burton Saw IP Rel	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy McNeilly
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy McNeilly/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Burton Saw IP Release - 2018-01-09 16.47.02#page1.tif source=Burton Saw IP Release - 2018-01-09 16.47.02#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0216

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, effective as of the ___day of January, 2018 given by The Huntington National Bank ("Lender"), with principal offices at 17 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio 43216, as successor to FirstMerit Bank, N.A., to Burton Saw and Supply, L.L.C., Burton Southeast, L.L.C., Wright Machine Tool, L.L.C., and Burton Saw and Supply Intermediate Holdings, Inc. ("Pledgors"), as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 27, 2015 ("Security Agreement"), made by Pledgors in favor of Lender, a security interest was granted by Pledgors to Lender in the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral as those terms are defined in the Security Agreement, including without limitation those items listed on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on January 8, 2015, at Reel 34665, Frame 875, and in the Patent Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on January 8, 2015, at Reel 5436. Frame 0817; and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to release the entirety of its security interest in the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Lender hereby terminates, releases, and discharges unto Piedgors the continuing security interest in, and any other interest Lender may have in, Pledgors' right, title and interest in, the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of Lender has executed this Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks on the date indicated above.

LENDER

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK as

successor to FirstMerit Bank N.A.

Name:/_lames_M

Title: Assistant Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0217

Schedule A

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

United States Patents and Patent Applications

Title	Patent No./ Appl. No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date	Owner	
Saw sharpener	5,471,897	September 10, 1993	Wright Machine Tool, L.L.C.	
Chromium Mounted Diamond Particle Cutting Tool or Wear Surface and Method	6,745,479	October 17, 2000	Burton Saw and Supply, L.L.C.	
Chromium Mounted Diamond Particle Cutting Tool or Wear Surface and Method	60/241,266	October 17, 2000	Burton Saw and Supply, L.L.C.	
Band Saw Blade Guide Wear Pad	11/571,443	July 2, 2004	Burton Saw and Supply, L.L.C.	

Foreign Patents and Patent Applications

Jurisdiction	Patent No.	Application No.	Title	Owner
Patent Cooperation Treaty	N/A	PCT/CA2005/001036	Band Saw Blade Guide Wear Pad	Burton Saw and Supply, L.L.C.
Canada	N/A	CA 2474984	Band Saw Blade Guide Wear Pad	Burton Saw and Supply, L.L.C.

United States Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Mark/Title	Trademark Application	Trademark Registration No.	Date of Application	Date of Registration	Owner
	No.				
RW-90	78878774	3348372	May 8, 2006	December 4, 2007	Burton Saw and Supply, L.L.C.

Page 2 of 2

43477457v.1

RECORDED: 01/10/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0218